

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1747 OF 2017**

Bharati Shantilal Patil and another .. **Petitioners**  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and others .. **Respondents**

Shri Sandip P. Rathod, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Shri S. B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.  
Shri Vijay Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM** : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &**  
**A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATE** : **8<sup>th</sup> February, 2018**

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of respondents, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2018.
2. Till then, in case the Provident Fund Accounts of the petitioners are not closed, the same shall not be closed.

**[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**