

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1747 OF 2017

Bharati Shantilal Patil and another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Sandip P. Rathod, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 15TH MARCH, 2018.

ORDER :

. When the matter is called out, none appears for the respondent No. 3/ Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad, Jalgaon Stand over to 04.04.2018.

2. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]