

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1747 OF 2017

Smt. Bharati Shantilal Patil and anr. ..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Mr Tambade, Advocate h/f Mr S.P. Rathod, Advocate for petitioners  
Mrs M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 and 2  
Mr Chavan, Advocate h/f Mr Vijay Sharma, Advocate for respondent  
no.3

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ**

**DATE : 24th April 2018**

**PER COURT**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 26th June 2018.
2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

**( A.M. DHAVALA, J.)**

**( S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**

vvr